3 1 6 S 4 3 fa 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISIONS
©C°PYRIGH”° BY ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-17-011382 04AUG2017 | TB | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE =T ECR17-012203 TR ETHES
F ECR-18-014289 11SEP2018 | MS TE
2151488-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F1 | ECR-19-006787 28APR2019 | MZ | Y
2151488-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151488-1 F TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151488-7? F TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
T7-2151488-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
S I 1 2280441-1 [NSERT, SHEAR 2872
- 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- 1 - 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
S I 1 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
S I 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
\| - | 1| 1] 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
-2l 2] 2] 2 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- (R 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
APPLICATOR DATA - | - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
CRIMP SIZE TYPE S I 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 237
WIRE |1 07 mm [ 042] r . 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
INSUL | 1.58 mm [.062] O - |REF|REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 1 - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
408-35047 L1 - 1 - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
-l 1 [-22281-8  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
-2l 2] 2|2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i i i 2844908 1 SCREW. LOCKING 199
TERMINAL NAME: AMPMODU CRIMP SNAP-IN 22-26 AWG S I | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::EL;- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W ©690438-1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
3.18-3.96 mm [.125-.156 IN] 1.52mm MAX [.060 IN MAX] o L L I c168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 199
] - - S I 1 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
XEEMQQ%[QN e S I 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
SPECIFICATION - - i - 1 1 1 1 240641-2 SPACER 181
-l 1 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |71
TERMINALS APPLIEDZS& -l 1 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S I 1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 169
104480-2 104480-3 104480-4 1-104480-? S I 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1-104480-3 1-104480-17 -2 12| 2] 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
-2 12| 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
S I 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
WIRE P CRIMP HFEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT -l 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
ST7F =) T [ [0 [ 1] 1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 156
r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING
55 AIG 0 91470 05 [ 036+7- 0021 5 0 -4 4] 4 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
YR 0 814/-0 05 [ 0304/- 0071 5 0 ] -2 12| 2] 2 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 1 153
56 ANG 0 76170 05 [ 0304/ 0021 5 7 -2 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- (R 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED |1 48
- (R 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED | 47
*WARNING S I 1 1803583-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
(1) TR ST B e L e e e o095 51 R ASSEWBLY, ST ATLANTIO EE
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - W 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 1 1 1 1 2305697-1 PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 129
Zﬁl S I A 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND I N | 356835- LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B T N 240792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 125
1?& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - W W 1891241 GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 124
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L | SRR O e 129
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE . o L L | c168083-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S U PERSEDED BY. S I 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-l 1 2119533-4  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 242. 2 2 340 9 5 S T B w 5905181 1OLD DOWN. TERWINAL 738
1?& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N - L] 1 1 ©690463-1 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
A ELCATOR e U AEDo AT LA ACTORY; JRAUSTUENT BT oe [z 7o [e [ 1716808 1 ISCh, ST 40 CoF, oS, Wi K5 I
‘ N - T ] 1 1-690691-3 |PLATE,REAR SHEAR 15
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N - | T ] 1 2119862-1 SHEAR HOLDER, REAR | 4
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A L | c 119606~ INSERT, SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. S I A 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
N 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N . 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
: -l 1 1803095-3  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
22| 1 4-1633139-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-l 1 1-690468-8 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
-l 1 2119757-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-l 1 238011-17 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1| 2] 2|1 1 1633966-6  [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
S I 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1|2 2| 1 2-1633730-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
S17-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWCN. MOYER 2oAUGZOTT - o
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK‘ ELBIN ESAUGEOWW —— TE TE Connec*‘v‘*y
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 25AUGZ20T 1 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S T e gecan 1 Fov
Uele Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéiti iﬁ -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mogs 7 :
MATERTAL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT _ AW _ @:2151488
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE g [SREET 0 R

4805 (3/13) ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISIONS
- ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

'@ 44.61@0.05 REF
i

—

RAM SET-UP
— [own 25AUG2011
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT CHCTK- !f;iz S —:TE - ComeCMVHy
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWTSE SPECTTIFD: APVD 2OAUG201 1 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 L e T ]
— AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :

MECHANTICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED MATERTAL FINISH 7 WETGHT - AW _ @:2151488
POST FEED PRE FEED - - CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o [SREET O R
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

4805 (3/13)



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 RE\/ISIQNS
© COPYRIGHT 20 BY - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151488-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151488-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151488-17 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 2872
-] 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] 2119082-9  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-2 ]2 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
APPLICATOR DATA - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
CRIMP S17¢ TYPE -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE [1.07 mm [.042] F - 1 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 231
TNSOL 1T 58 mm [ 0621 5 -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
- |REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICA o8 Lhy s e oS () "1 [ | 240638-1_ [SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
-] 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
-] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 147
TERMINAL NAME: AMPMODU CRIMP SNAP-IN 22-26 AWG L LV 180391671 [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=LI|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : 1 : ;f;i;“ EéTDEEE;éEEFngER 32;6 Lo @g
3.18-3.96 mm [.125-.156 IN] @ 1.52mm MAX [.060 IN MAX] T 597818 SPRING: COMPRESS LON X
XEEM@Q%ION 114-25038 ] ] -] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
SPECIFICATION ] ] ] -] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED@ - | | 690438-1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i c168083-1 19CR, SKT HD CAP, Rols, M3 X 8.0 99
118027 01180-3 01180-4 04280 -] 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
T 102480-3 1004807 -] 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 2406417 SPACER 8 1
-] 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FI{CRIMP HEIGHT : | | o R -
size @ & o Tinck REFERENCE SETTING T S e T T AT T 3
ce ANG 0.91+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 8.0 -l 2|2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
c4 AWG 0.81+4/-0.05 [.032+/-.002] 9.0 -2 ] 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
cb AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [.030+/-.002] 9.1 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
- 2] 2] 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*g@R?&ggALLATION SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING M cl1960c-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER i R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RofS (M& X 25) 41
i oy THE Vil Suowh il cAlse oAt 10 THE cilur reounie. [T T zanoons-1 [rLATE, AR STRIe G s
: -2 ]2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
-] 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 240792 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B L 1651c4-1  |6UIDE, FRONT STRIF c4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
A\ -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 N R I 1-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S cl19933-4 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 690518~ 1 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
" NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. s U PE RSE D E D BY: N T 90463 LOATING SHEAR. REAR 7
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 ~ | e 2| 1-2168083-1 |oCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M3 X 6 16
/6\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 2234099 —— il e e X
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B L c119862-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR | 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
AN -2 ]2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. _ | | 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR |1
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER §£§ S N B c119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
Tl 1 ] 1| 4-1633139-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 1-690468-8 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
-] 2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2380117 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEBEEE 1633966-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
-] 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
UNIT T 1 1 | 2-1633730-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77]-22-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWCN. MOYER 2oAUGZO0T - o
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—F‘ ELBIN ESAUGEOWW —— TE TE Connec*‘v‘*y
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 25AUGZ20T 1 [NaME ‘
PACIFIC VERSION SN e e
U bLc il Applicator
S h own on S h c C % S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E}g i i RPPLICATION SPEC )
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) A : R e R
MATERTAL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT _ AW _ @:2151488
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o [SREET g O R

4805 (3/13) ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII ] RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2016 REVISIONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

]
=
RAM SET-UP
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWCN. MOYER 2oAUG20 T - o
ThK ) TE C tivit
PAC I F IC \/ E R S ION IIIIIIIIII T R f pp 0 =TE R
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 25AUGZ20T 1 [NaME ‘
mm L _ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL | Showm‘ on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 EEEE % 7 Applicator
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}mg s e T
AAAAAA +- N
AAAAAAAA 7 FINISH ] WETGHT - A W _ @:2 151488
- - CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢*F oo P 4 T4 |MF

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_43


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_44



